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Network License Server Release Notes

Release version: 2.1.2

Release date:

24.10.2023

What’s New in this Release:

Improvements
ID
16143

25487

Bug Fixes
ID
22191
23244

24164

24541

24968

Description

Setting to allow ungrouped clients to use unreserved seats in group-
based access control

Key status is changed to "Renewal needed" instead of "Activation
expired" when key needs to be renewed

Description

Fixed an issue where clients were automatically added to the direct
membership list when they were included through an IP address
range.

Fixed an error in installing license server when updating from a
previous version.

Fixed an issue where existing keys were not correctly shown after an
upgrade from a previous version.

Fixed an issue where the automatic renewal stopped working if a key
was renewed within 14 days of its renewal date and no other license
operations occur until the new renewal date passes.

Improved automatic recovery when the license data file corrupts for any
reason.



